

BellSouth Interconnection Services 675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification SN91083044

Date: May 16, 2002

To: All BellSouth Interconnection Services' Customers

Subject: All BellSouth Interconnection Services' Customers - Expanded Area Service for BellSouth Exchanges of Apex, Cary, Knightdale, Raleigh, Wendell and Zebulon, North Carolina Located in Verizon's Durham, North Carolina Exchange

This is to advise that effective June 30, 2002, two-way, non-optional flat rate calling known as Extended Area Service (EAS) will be provided between the BellSouth exchanges of Apex, Cary, Knightdale, Raleigh, Wendell and Zebulon, North Carolina in the 919/293 Area Codes located only in Verizon's Durham, North Carolina exchange. Area Code 293 is a new area code that will serve the Durham exchange customers residing in Wake County who choose to have flat rate local calling into Wake County. There will be no increase in basic local service rates for BellSouth customers for this additional flat rate local calling to Area Code 293.

Following is a chart listing the first three digits (NXXs) of the telephone numbers included in the expanded local calling areas for these communities. All numbers are in Area Code 919.

End user customers calling from:	Expanded local calling area includes telephone numbers beginning with:
Арех	303, 362, 363, 367, 387
Cary	319, 380, 388, 460, 461, 462, 463, 465, 466, 467, 468, 469, 481, 677, 678, 804, 652
Knightdale	217, 261, 266
Raleigh	212, 231, 233, 250, 255, 301, 305, 329, 350, 420, 431, 501, 505, 508, 510, 512, 513, 515, 516, 518, 546, 571, 661, 662, 664, 676, 713, 715, 716, 733, 737, 743, 754, 755, 771, 772, 773, 779, 781, 782, 783, 784, 785, 786, 787, 788, 789, 790, 791, 807, 816, 821, 828, 829, 831, 832, 833, 834, 835, 836, 838, 839, 840, 841, 844, 845, 846, 847, 848, 850, 851, 852, 854, 855, 856, 857, 858, 859, 860, 862, 866, 870, 871, 872, 873, 874, 875, 876, 877, 878, 881, 890, 899, 954, 981
Wendell	365, 366
Zebulon	269, 404

Please contact your BellSouth Local Contract Manager if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MATTHEW STONE FOR JIM BRINKLEY

Jim Brinkley – Senior Director BellSouth Interconnection Services